National
Semiconductor
Programmable Array Logic (PAL®)
24-Pin Medium PAL Family
General Description
The 24-pin Medium PAL family contains four of the most
popular PAL architectures with speeds as fast as 10 ns
maximum propagation delay. National Semiconductor’s ad­

m
ily
Ordering Information
Programmable Array Logic Family
Number of Array Inputs
------------------------------- Output Type:
H =  Active High
L =  Active Low
C =  Complementary
R =  Registered
X =  Exclusive-OR Registered
P =  Programmable Polarity
-------------------------Number of Registered Outputs (or total outputs if non-
registered)
------------------Speed Version:
A =  25 ns \
B =  15 ns J
D = 10 ns j
-----------Package Type:
N =  24-Pin Plastic DIP
J =  24-Pin Ceramic DIP
V =  28-Lead Plastic Chip Carrier JEDEC Standard Pinout
XV =  28-Lead PLCC Non-JEDEC Standard Pinout
—  Temperature Range:
C =  Commercial (0°C to +75°C)
M =  Military (-55 °C  to+125°C )
PAL 20 R 8 D N C
Lateral Fuse
Vertical Fuse
2-90
Logic Diagram—PAL20L8
TL/L/9394-19
JEDEC Logic Array Cell Number =  Product Line First Cell Number +  Input Line Number
2-91
24-Pin M
edium
 PA
L Fam
ily
24
-P
in
 M
ed
iu
m
 P
A
L
Fa
m
ily
2-92
Logic Diagram—PAL20R6
0 2  4  6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20  22  2 4  26  28  30  32  34  36  38
1 3  5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 2 1 2 3  25  27  29  31 33  35  37  39
- ^ 0 - 1 3
TL/L/9394-21
JEDEC Logic Array Cell Number =  Product Line First Cell Number +  Input Line Number
2-93
24-Pin M
edium
 PA
L Fam
ily
24